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Rosemary A. Chiavclta, Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 

July 18,2013 

Re: Request to modify License of Stand Encrgy Corporation, No. A-125103 
Issued 9/25/2002, Amended 9/8/2003 and 8/21/2008 

Dear Secretary Chiavetta, 

In 2002 Stand Energy Corporation was issued a license to supply natural gas to 
commercial and industrial customers in thc Pennsylvania service territories of Columbia Gas 
of Pennsylvania and Dominion Peoples. Later amendments in 2003 and 2008 added the 
additional service territories of Equitable Gas Company and'lhc National Fuel Distribution 
Company. Stand Energy now would like to further amend thc license to add the Pcnnsylvania 
service territory of Peoples TWP LLC. 

In compliance with the Commission's requirements, wc have received from Peoples 
TWP a letter indicating that Stand Encrgy Corporation is not required to provide any security 
or credit enhancement at this time. It is still Stand's intent to serve only commercial, 
governmental and industrial customers. Stand Energy will not be marketing to residential 
customers behind Peoples TWP or any other Pennsylvania utility. 

Please ask thc Pcnnsylvania Utility Commission to make thc requested amendment to 
our license. If further information is needed please contact me at thc above coniact 
infonnation or by email to mward@stand-encrgv.com. 

Respectfully, 

Mark.T. Ward, \. . 
V.P. Regulatory Affairs' 

End. 



£ PEOPLES TWP LLC 205 NnttlrMniii SitiTi 
lUitk-r, I'A 16001 

July 18, 2013 

Mark T. Ward 

VP Regulatory Affairs 

Stand Energy Corporation 

1077 Celestial St., Suite 110 

Cincinnati, OH 45202-1629 

Dear Mr. Ward: 

This letter serves as notification that Peoples TWP LLC does not require Stand Energy Corporation to 

provide a security or credit enhancement at this time. Our decision is based on the fact that your 

company is not currently operating, and has no immediate plans to operate, a Non-Priority One Pool or 

a Priority One Pool on the Peoples TWP system. However, if in the future your compciny desires to 

establish a.Non-Priority One Pool or a Priority One Pool on the Peoples TWP system, it may be required 

to establish a security or credit enhancement based on the terms set forth under Paragraphs 19 and 20 

of the Rules and Regulations of the Peoples TWP Tariff. 

If you have any questions feel free to contact me at 724-431-4935 or by email at 

Andrew.Wachter@peoplestwp.com. 

Sincerely, 

Andrew Wachter 

Manager, Rates and Regulatory Affairs 

Peoples TWP LLC 
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Rosemary A. Chiavetta. Secretary 
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission 
P.O. Box 3265 
Harrisburg, PA 17105-3265 
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